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ing subdivision 2: Any number of persons, not Corporations,
less than ten, may, in the manner hereinafter pre- " “€*"=*%
scribed, form a corporation, for the purpose of
insuring property against accident from causes
other than by fire and lightning; and when such
purpose shall bave been expressed in its articles
of organization, shall not organize with a capital
stock of less than twenty-five thousand dollars.
Such corporation shall in other respects be sub-
ject to the provisions of this chapter, and existing
laws so far as applicable thereto.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and bein
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 17, 1891.

‘No. 234, A.] [ Pablished April 24, 1891.
CHAPTER 300

AN ACT to secure religious freedom in public re-
formatories and prisons.

The people of lhe state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEctioN 1. All persons committed to any re- prsonersma
form school, prison, or other place of confinement bave gggég“gf
or commitment, in this state, shall be allowed mibister or
spiritual advice and spiritual ministration from Dy serection.
any recognized clergyman of the denomination or
church to which such persons co committed may
respectively belong, or have belonged prior to
their being so committed or confined. Such ad-
vice and ministration shall te given within the
reform school, prison or other place of coufine-
ment, in such manner as will secure to such per-
sons the free exercise of their belief, and under
such reasonable rules and regulations as the offi-
cials in charge of such place of confinement may
prescribe.

SecTioNn 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passageand publication.

Approved April 17, 1891.



